Drawings not to scale.
b
o
w
/b
ay
Drawings not to scale.
©2006, SNE Enterprises, Inc.

• 4 9/16" jamb depth
• Wood interior
How to Order a Part:
Identify the part using the exploded views and indexes. Reference the part in the Replacement Parts Section using
the reference number from the index.
When ordering replacement parts, unit must be viewed from the exterior. Replacement parts for non-rectangular
special shapes can be ordered using the Order Form section #566366.
Glass Identification NUMBERS:
The glass code number references the date of manufacture, which is helpful in
identifying the product.
When ordering warranty replacement glass, sash or panels, it is necessary to
specify the glass identification numbers. Markings are stamped on one of the four
sides of the spacer channel which separates the two panes of glass.
(Refer to the illustration at right)
Measuring Visible Glass:
Typically, a part can be ordered by specifying catalog size or visible glass. The visible glass
dimensions can be determined by measuring the width and the height of the exposed glass
on the sash from inside the home. (Refer to arrows on the illustration at right)
Measurements within + or - 1/4" will be rounded to the nearest standard size as given
in the tables on the Sizing Charts Section. Visible glass dimensions that are greater
or less than 5/16" of a standard size means it is a custom size window.
INSULATING GLASS
M001221000575803
SPACER
GLASS
IDENTIFICATION
NUMBERS
Visible Glass
 P r imed/A luminum C lad  30°  Ang le  Bay  Exp loded  View 				      1
 Pr imed/A luminum C lad  45°  Ang le  Bay  Exp loded  View 				      3
 Pr imed/A luminum C lad  3 -Wide  Bow Exp loded  View 					       5
 Bow/Bay  Rep lacement  Par ts /Accessor ies 							        7
 Bow/Bay  S iz ing  Char ts 							      10
TABLE OF CONTENTS:
B
o
w
/b
ay
Bow/Bay
Ordering Information
� (10/06) www.vetterwindows.com620/820	   CATALOG: BV
Drawings not to scale.
b
o
w
/b
ay
Note: When ordering replacement parts,
unit must be viewed from exterior.
Primed 30° Angle Bay
Exploded View
1 Head/Seatboard Trim........... 7
2 Interior Mull Casing (a,b,c)... 7
Parts Shown               Page Parts NOT Shown         Page
5  Knee Bracket....................... 8
6  Cable Support Kit................ 9
  ANGLE BAY FRAME AND TRIM SHOWN ONLY FOR
REFERENCE. PLEASE REFER TO THE OPERATING PARTS
CATALOG #532207 FOR ORDERING INFORMATION.
  NOTE:
2
1
� (10/06) www.vetterwindows.com620/820	   CATALOG: BV
Drawings not to scale.
BOW
/BAY
1 Head/Seatboard Trim........... 7
2 Interior Mull Casing (a,b,c)... 7
3 Mull Cover (a,b,c)..............7-8
4 Side Adapter (a,b,c).............. 8
Parts Shown               Page Parts NOT Shown         Page
5  Knee Bracket....................... 8